Clear Shampoo, Sulfate-free

V-26.106.01
Phase Material Name us INCI Supplier
A Deionized Water Water N.A.
Water
A Rheo2Green 1 MB Lauryl Glucoside Schill & Seilacher

Disodium Cocoyl Glutamate

Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur. Glycerin Gustav Heess
B Sodium Benzoate Sodium Benzoate Azelis
Water
. Pentylene Glycol
B | LR PE-F CLR
Ceramide Complex C| Phospholipids
Sphingolipids
C Citric Acid (50%) Citric Acid N.A.
Water

Operating Instructions
Mix A and stir until uniform. Add B in this order and adjust pH value to 5 with C.

Directions for use:
Apply to wet hair. Massage into scalp and hair for a few minutes. Rinse out thoroughly.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

% Material
58.61

30.00

2.00
0.50

5.00

3.89

100.00



