

Clear Shampoo, Sulfate-free V-26.106.01

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
Α	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	58.61
Α	Rheo2Green 1 MB	Water Lauryl Glucoside Disodium Cocoyl Glutamate	Schill & Seilacher	30.00
В	Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.	Glycerin	Gustav Heess	2.00
В	Sodium Benzoate	Sodium Benzoate	Azelis	0.50
В	Ceramide Complex CLR PE-F	Water Pentylene Glycol Phospholipids Sphingolipids	CLR	5.00
С	Citric Acid (50%)	Citric Acid Water	N.A.	3.89
				100.00

## **Operating Instructions**

Mix A and stir until uniform. Add B in this order and adjust pH value to 5 with C.

Directions for use:

Apply to wet hair. Massage into scalp and hair for a few minutes. Rinse out thoroughly.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.